## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Said Rizk				11/27/2007	
David P. Martin				12/07/2007	
Kicherl Ho				11/30/2007	
Simon F. Williams				11/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Tepha, Inc.				
	99 Hayden Avenue, East Wing				
Internal Address:	Suite 360				
City:	Lexington				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02421				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	]	
Application Number: 13084		4388			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	404-879 candace	<i>Mail wl</i> -2157 @pabs atent G achtree	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> stpatent.com broup LLP		
Address Line 4:		GEOR	GIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TEPH 116 CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Candace C. Andrews		

Total Attachments: 5
source=TEPH_116_CON_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=TEPH_116_CON_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=TEPH_116_CON_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=TEPH_116_CON_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=TEPH_116_CON_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Said Rizk of 5 Castle Ridge Road, Salem, New Hampshire 03079; David P. Martin of 33 Hemlock St., Arlington, Massachusetts 02474; Kicherl Ho of 23 Champa Street, First Floor, Newton, Massachusetts 02464; and Simon F. Williams of 22 Cider Hill Lane, Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Tepha, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 99 Hayden Avenue, East Wing, Suite 360, Lexington, MA 02421 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Medical Devices Containing Oriented Films of Poly-4-Hydroxybutyrate and Copolymers" described in U.S. Serial No. 11/931,850 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2007, by Said Rizk, David P. Martin, Kicherl Ho, and Simon F. Williams, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/868,182 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2006, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

TEPH 116 PATENT REEL: 026278 FRAME: 0685

1

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007.

Said Rizk

m f of County of M

Then personally appeared the above named Said Rizk and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Notaky Public **My Commission expires:** IANICE I YNNE PACE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/07/2012

TEPH 116

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $\underline{\mathcal{F}}$  day of  $\underline{December}$ , 2007.

of County of MIDNIESEX

Then personally appeared the above named David P. Martin and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this  $\underline{\gamma} \frac{fh}{f}$  day of DECEMBER ,2007.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission expires: SEPT 10, 2010

ENNA BADRIKIAN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetta My Commission Expires Rent 10, 2010

**TEPH 116** 

November WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>30th</u> day of \_\_\_\_ , 2007.

of Manachusetts) Mi ece. County of

Then personally appeared the above named Kicherl Ho and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this  $30^{\frac{10}{100}}$  day of Notember \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Karinde Notary Public

My Commission expires: Ol

Ravinder K. Nayar Notary Public My Communication Provinces January 25, 2013 Commonwealth of Messachusetts

**TEPH 116** 

4

WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of NOVEMBER . 2007.

Simon F. Williams

of m mddle ous County of

Then personally appeared the above named Simon F. Williams and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this <u>37</u> day of <u>487</u>, 2007.

JANICE LYNNE PACE ofary ACHUSETTS My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/07/2012

**RECORDED: 05/13/2011**